

Notice is hereby given that a subcommittee of the Rhode Island Fire Safety Code Board of Appeal & Review will meet in Conference Room 109 located in 260 West Exchange Street, Providence, RI on Wednesday, October 18, 2006 at 9:00 A.M. At that time, all persons interested will be heard for, or against, the granting of the following applications for relief from strict compliance with the State Fire Code.

APPEALS TO BE CONSIDERED:

APPEAL #200315: Mr. James Fortier, for the property located at 157 Sixth Avenue, Woonsocket, requesting relief from provisions of the RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #020005: Mr. Dennis Dattoli, for the property located at 150 Lincoln Street, Woonsocket, requesting relief from provisions of the RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #020049: Mr. Roger Chevrette, for the property located at 181 Progresso Avenue, Woonsocket, requesting relief from provisions of the RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #020161: Mr. Richard Rochefort, for the property located at 21-25 Bennett Street, Woonsocket, requesting relief from provisions of the RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #020199: Mr. Miles Bogan, for the property located at

298-300 Third Avenue, Woonsocket, requesting relief from provisions of the RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #030300: Mr. Arthur Fluette, for the property located at 97 Diamond Hill Road, Woonsocket, requesting relief from provisions of the RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #030305: Mr. Michael Mongeon, for the property located at 180 Avenue C, Woonsocket, requesting relief from provisions of the RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #030306: Mr. Michael Mongeon, for the property located at 184 Avenue C, Woonsocket, requesting relief from provisions of the RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #030349: Mr. Antonio G. Machado, for the property located at 170 Mt. St. Charles Avenue, Woonsocket, requesting relief from provisions of the RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #030396: Mei Chen, for the property located at 770-774 Social Street, Woonsocket, requesting relief from provisions of the RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #030406: Nkem Echendu, for the property located at 78-80 Rathbun Street, Woonsocket, requesting relief from provisions of the RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #040048: Sainteles St. Pierre, for the property located at 63-67 Robinson Street, Woonsocket, requesting relief from provisions of the RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #040056: Ms. Maria L. Pereya, for the property located at 191 High Street, Woonsocket, requesting relief from provisions of the RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #040183: Mr. Joseph R. Hardenbergh IV, for the property located at 282-286 Diamond Hill Road, Woonsocket, requesting relief from the provisions of sections 31.3.4.1.1 and 7.2.1.1.2..

APPEAL #040184: Mr. Joseph R. Hardenbergh IV, for the property located at 294-296 Diamond Hill Road, Woonsocket, requesting relief from the provisions of sections 31.3.4.1.1 and 7.2.1.1.2.

APPEAL #040275: Nasser Monplaisir, for the property located at 221 Dulude Avenue, Woonsocket, requesting relief from the provisions of sections 31.1.1.3(1)(2), 31.1.1.3(10), 31.1.1.3(3) and 7.2.1.4.3.

APPEAL #040341: Tri-Hab Inc., for the property located at 79 Asylum Street, Woonsocket, requesting relief from the sprinkler provisions of the code.

APPEAL #040382: Ms. Judy A. Morley, for the property located at 541

River Street, Woonsocket, requesting relief from the provisions of section 10.1.

Appeal #040389: Mr. Roland Gentes, for the property located at 200 Park Avenue, Woonsocket, requesting relief from provisions of chapter 31 and NFPA 1 and 101.

APPEAL #040434: Mr. Robert F. Kaczor, for the property located at 538-540 Wood Avenue, Woonsocket, requesting relief from fire escape provisions and from the provisions of section 14.3.1 and table 6.1.14.4.1.

APPEAL #040457: Mr. Gordon S. Robinson, for the property located at 25 South Main Street, Woonsocket, requesting relief from provisions of the RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #060844: Mr. Mark DeSantis, for the property located at 1095 Park Avenue, Woonsocket, requesting relief from the provisions of section 13.8.9.7.3.1.

Review of old business, correspondence & subcommittee recommendations.